34. B. Compensation - Program Commercials 2013 SAG-AFTRA COMMERCIALS CONTRACT SAG-AFTRA
ONE UNION
2. Class A Use Payments 10- and 15-Second Commercials
(b) All Principal Performers (except Group Performers)
Use On-Camera Rate |Cumulative [Use Off-Camera Cumulative
Per Use Total Rate per Use |Total
1 $627.75 $627.75 1 $472.00 $472.00
2 $143.95 $771.70 2 $112.65 $584.65
3 $114.20 $885.90 3 $89.60 $674.25
4 $114.20 [ $1,000.10 4 $89.60 $763.85
5 $57.10 | $1,057.20 5 $44.80 $808.65
6 $57.10 | $1,114.30 6 $44.80 $853.45
7 $114.20 [ $1,228.50 7 $89.60 $943.05
8 $114.20 [ $1,342.70 8 $89.60 | $1,032.65
9 $114.20 [ $1,456.90 9 $89.60 | $1,122.25
10 $57.10 | $1,514.00 10 $44.80 | $1,167.05
11 $57.10 | $1,571.10 11 $44.80 | $1,211.85
12 $114.20 [ $1,685.30 12 $89.60 | $1,301.45
13 $114.20 [ $1,799.50 13 $89.60 | $1,391.05
14 $54.75 | $1,854.25 14 $40.70 | $1,431.75
15 $27.38 | $1,881.63 15 $20.35 | $1,452.10
16 $27.38 | $1,909.01 16 $20.35 | $1,472.45
17 $54.75 | $1,963.76 17 $40.70 | $1,513.15
18 $54.75 | $2,018.51 18 $40.70 | $1,553.85
19 $54.75 | $2,073.26 19 $40.70 | $1,594.55
20 $27.38 | $2,100.64 20 $20.35 | $1,614.90
21 $27.38 | $2,128.02 21 $20.35 | $1,635.25
(c ) Group Performers: On-Camera
Use 3 to 5 Rate Per Use [Cumulative |Use 6 to 8 Rate Per |Cumulative [Use 9 or more Cumulative
Total Use Total Rate per Use |Total
1 $459.55 $459.55 1 $406.90 $406.90 1 $336.45 $336.45
2 $133.40 $592.95 2 $114.20 $521.10 2 $93.50 $429.95
3 $104.45 $697.40 3 $94.65 $615.75 3 $77.40 $507.35
4 $98.60 $796.00 4 $88.80 $704.55 4 $72.70 $580.05
5 $49.30 $845.30 5 $44.40 $748.95 5 $36.35 $616.40
6 $49.30 $894.60 6 $44.40 $793.35 6 $36.35 $652.75
7 $98.60 $993.20 7 $88.80 $882.15 7 $72.70 $725.45
8 $98.60 | $1,091.80 8 $88.80 $970.95 8 $72.70 $798.15
9 $98.60 | $1,190.40 9 $88.80 | $1,059.75 9 $72.70 $870.85
10 $49.30 | $1,239.70 10 $44.40 | $1,104.15 10 $36.35 $907.20
11 $49.30 | $1,289.00 11 $44.40 | $1,148.55 11 $36.35 $943.55
12 $98.60 | $1,387.60 12 $88.80 | $1,237.35 12 $72.70 | $1,016.25
13 $98.60 | $1,486.20 13 $88.80 | $1,326.15 13 $72.70 | $1,088.95
14 $34.05 | $1,520.25 14 $28.95 | $1,355.10 14 $23.50 | $1,112.45
15 $17.03 | $1,537.28 15 $14.48 | $1,369.58 15 $11.75 | $1,124.20
16 $17.03 | $1,554.31 16 $14.48 | $1,384.06 16 $11.75 | $1,135.95
17 $34.05 | $1,588.36 17 $28.95 | $1,413.01 17 $23.50 | $1,159.45
18 $34.05 | $1,622.41 18 $28.95 | $1,441.96 18 $23.50 | $1,182.95
19 $34.05 | $1,656.46 19 $28.95 | $1,470.91 19 $23.50 | $1,206.45
20 $17.03 | $1,673.49 20 $14.48 | $1,485.39 20 $11.75 | $1,218.20
21 $17.03 | $1,690.52 21 $14.48 | $1,499.87 21 $11.75 | $1,229.95
(d) Group Performers: Off-Camera
Use 3 to 5 Rate Per Use |Cumulative |Use 6 to 8 Rate Per |Cumulative |Use 9 or more Cumulative
Total Use Total Rate per Use [Total
1 $266.20 $266.20 1 $231.05 $231.05 1 $188.40 $188.40
2 $72.40 $338.60 2 $62.90 $293.95 2 $51.60 $240.00
3 $67.65 $406.25 3 $57.90 $351.85 3 $47.30 $287.30
4 $61.75 $468.00 4 $53.90 $405.75 4 $44.15 $331.45
5 $30.88 $498.88 5 $26.95 $432.70 5 $22.08 $353.53
6 $30.88 $529.76 6 $26.95 $459.65 6 $22.08 $375.61
7 $61.75 $591.51 7 $53.90 $513.55 7 $44.15 $419.76
8 $61.75 $653.26 8 $53.90 $567.45 8 $44.15 $463.91
9 $61.75 $715.01 9 $53.90 $621.35 9 $44.15 $508.06




10 $30.88 $745.89 10 $26.95 $648.30 10 $22.08 $530.14
11 $30.88 $776.77 11 $26.95 $675.25 11 $22.08 $552.22
12 $61.75 $838.52 12 $53.90 $729.15 12 $44.15 $596.37
13 $61.75 $900.27 13 $53.90 $783.05 13 $44.15 $640.52
14 $24.65 $924.92 14 $23.15 $806.20 14 $19.20 $659.72
15 $12.33 $937.25 15 $11.58 $817.78 15 $9.60 $669.32
16 $12.33 $949.58 16 $11.58 $829.36 16 $9.60 $678.92
17 $24.65 $974.23 17 $23.15 $852.51 17 $19.20 $698.12
18 $24.65 $998.88 18 $23.15 $875.66 18 $19.20 $717.32
19 $24.65 [ $1,023.53 19 $23.15 $898.81 19 $19.20 $736.52
20 $12.33 [ $1,035.86 20 $11.58 $910.39 20 $9.60 $746.12
21 $12.33 | $1,048.19 21 $11.58 $921.97 21 $9.60 $755.72




